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Sr. No. Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
Plus)

24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 275016 273714 273825 111 1240

2
AURANGABAD 

DIV.
238528 237618 237721 103 837

3 NASHIK DIV. 415430 412820 412847 77 2583

4 PUNE DIV. 130712 130149 130184 41 564

5 NAGPUR DIV. 292918 292094 292094 6 1032

6 KONKAN DIV. 69744 69640 69638 1 109

Total 1422348 1416035 1416309 339 6365



Sr. No. District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
Plus)

24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NANDED 69551 69318 69399 81 152
2 AMRAVATI 95652 95223 95303 80 395
3 NANDURBAR 119320 117771 117818 47 1502
4 SOLAPUR 52493 51983 52024 41 469
5 NASHIK 89836 89341 89365 24 471
6 WASHIM 20418 20352 20372 20 49
7 HINGOLI 18107 18030 18039 9 68
8 OSMANABAD 14583 14520 14527 7 56
9 BULDHANA 44760 44705 44711 6 49

10 DHULE 64910 64678 64684 6 226
11 YAVATMAL 65392 64929 64934 5 458
12 WARDHA 18671 18650 18654 4 17
13 BEED 35344 35106 35109 3 235
14 PARBHANI 19125 19024 19027 3 98
15 BHANDARA 65275 65125 65126 1 149
16 GADCHIROLI 31639 31591 31592 1 72
17 THANE 9607 9586 9587 1 20
18 AKOLA 48794 48505 48505 0 289
19 AURANGABAD 36906 36699 36699 0 207
20 GONDIA 96474 95810 95810 0 664
21 JALGAON 80119 79824 79824 0 295
22 JALNA 24047 24070 24070 0 7
23 KOLHAPUR 17795 17791 17791 0 4
24 LATUR 20865 20851 20851 0 14
25 NAGPUR 37375 37466 37466 0 44
26 PUNE 21997 21958 21958 0 39
27 RAIGAD 9872 9846 9846 0 29
28 RATNAGIRI 9959 9954 9954 0 5
29 SANGLI 22615 22617 22617 0 34
30 SINDHUDURG 5177 5164 5164 0 13
31 PALGHAR 35129 35090 35087 -3 42
32 CHANDRAPUR 43484 43452 43446 -6 86
33 SATARA 15812 15800 15794 -6 18
34 AHMEDNAGAR 61245 61206 61156 -50 89

Total 1422348 1416035 1416309 339 6365



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 NASHIK DIV. 412847 299743 300040 297 112807 250 1735

2 NAGPUR DIV. 292094 214972 215230 258 76864 108 1183

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 273825 164383 164540 157 109285 112 1681

4
AURANGABAD 

DIV. 237721 116590 116734 144 120987 139 1861

5 PUNE DIV. 130184 80481 80539 58 49645 47 764

6 KONKAN DIV. 69638 50404 50421 17 19217 15 296

Total 1416309 926573 927504 931 488805 671 7520



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61156 43629 43739 110 17417 86 268
2 GADCHIROLI 31592 21017 21096 79 10496 20 161
3 BHANDARA 65126 45960 46034 74 19092 31 294
4 NASHIK 89365 69662 69721 59 19644 44 302
5 JALGAON 79824 52919 52969 50 26855 46 413
6 YAVATMAL 64934 35902 35949 47 28985 39 446
7 CHANDRAPUR 43446 27553 27598 45 15848 19 244
8 DHULE 64684 46151 46194 43 18490 48 284
9 AURANGABAD 36699 20390 20429 39 16270 20 250

10 GONDIA 95810 79159 79198 39 16612 25 256
11 NANDURBAR 117818 87382 87417 35 30401 26 468
12 BULDHANA 44711 22208 22239 31 22472 18 346
13 NANDED 69399 35689 35720 31 33679 37 518
14 AKOLA 48505 34333 34363 30 14142 19 218
15 AMRAVATI 95303 63503 63533 30 31770 29 489
16 SANGLI 22617 14127 14152 25 8465 10 130
17 WARDHA 18654 12928 12948 20 5706 6 88
18 WASHIM 20372 8437 8456 19 11916 7 183
19 HINGOLI 18039 9756 9774 18 8265 12 127
20 JALNA 24070 12055 12070 15 12000 24 185
21 OSMANABAD 14527 5530 5545 15 8982 12 138
22 SATARA 15794 9840 9854 14 5940 7 91
23 BEED 35109 17211 17222 11 17887 15 275
24 LATUR 20851 9283 9294 11 11557 12 178
25 SOLAPUR 52024 30958 30968 10 21056 16 324
26 KOLHAPUR 17791 12519 12528 9 5263 7 81
27 RAIGAD 9846 8326 8334 8 1512 3 23
28 RATNAGIRI 9954 6505 6510 5 3444 5 53
29 PALGHAR 35087 25225 25229 4 9858 5 152
30 PARBHANI 19027 6676 6680 4 12347 8 190
31 NAGPUR 37466 28355 28356 1 9110 7 140
32 PUNE 21958 13037 13037 0 8921 6 137
33 SINDHUDURG 5164 3752 3752 0 1412 1 22
34 THANE 9587 6596 6596 0 2991 2 46

Total 1416309 926573 927504 931 488805 671 7520



Sr. No. Division Target 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1
AURANGABAD 

DIV.
183406 150109 150480 372 32926

2 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85730 85812 82 15696

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 89577 89583 6 9236

4 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107874 107879 5 11011

5 KONKAN DIV. 31165 28258 28258 0 2907

6 PUNE DIV. 63540 62868 62868 0 672

Total 597328 524416 524880 465 72448



Sr. No. District Target 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 BEED 26562 24398 24665 267 1897
2 GADCHIROLI 16734 14549 14630 81 2104
3 OSMANABAD 24853 16164 16234 70 8619
4 JALNA 19978 18835 18862 27 1116
5 HINGOLI 18298 12600 12608 8 5690
6 AMRAVATI 20930 18229 18234 5 2696
7 JALGAON 23481 22126 22130 4 1351
8 BULDHANA 20373 19821 19822 1 551
9 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23203 23204 1 7511

10 NANDURBAR 18578 13987 13988 1 4590
11 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32786 32786 0 228
12 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
13 AURANGABAD 25063 21040 21040 0 4023
14 BHANDARA 17590 15171 15171 0 2419
15 DHULE 18750 16701 16701 0 2049
16 GONDIA 13723 11661 11661 0 2062
17 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
18 NAGPUR 11291 10570 10570 0 721
19 NANDED 23768 16553 16553 0 7215
20 NASHIK 25067 22274 22274 0 2793
21 PALGHAR 11017 9023 9023 0 1994
22 PARBHANI 17784 16096 16096 0 1688
23 PUNE 12878 12743 12743 0 135
24 RAIGAD 5906 5824 5824 0 82
25 RATNAGIRI 7076 6666 6666 0 410
26 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
27 SATARA 10647 10607 10607 0 40
28 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
29 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
30 THANE 5035 4644 4644 0 391
31 WARDHA 11455 10576 10576 0 879
32 WASHIM 10441 9994 9994 0 447
33 YAVATMAL 26553 25364 25364 0 1189
34 LATUR 27100 24423 24422 -1 2678

Total 597328 524416 524880 465 72448



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 150480 94991 95078 87 55402 75 852

2 NASHIK DIV. 107879 82154 82228 74 25651 63 395

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 89583 58630 58692 62 30891 38 475

4 NAGPUR DIV. 85812 64754 64810 56 21002 34 323

5 PUNE DIV. 62868 49534 49553 19 13315 23 205

6 KONKAN DIV. 28258 21969 21975 6 6283 9 97

Total 524880 372032 372336 304 152544 242 2347



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 24.01.2023 25.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

Avg. Completed   
Per Day From 

20.11.22 to Today

To be Completed 
in Per Day till 

31.03.23

1 AHMEDNAGAR 32786 26368 26397 29 6389 27 98
2 JALNA 18862 9215 9241 26 9621 31 148
3 OSMANABAD 16234 9696 9719 23 6515 8 100
4 BULDHANA 19822 11862 11883 21 7939 13 122
5 NASHIK 22274 17370 17390 20 4884 10 75
6 GADCHIROLI 14630 9733 9750 17 4880 7 75
7 YAVATMAL 25364 16309 16324 15 9040 8 139
8 BEED 24665 12994 13008 14 11657 11 179
9 JALGAON 22130 16457 16471 14 5659 11 87

10 WARDHA 10576 7910 7923 13 2653 4 41
11 CHANDRAPUR 23204 17400 17412 12 5792 12 89
12 WASHIM 9994 6184 6196 12 3798 3 58
13 BHANDARA 15171 12036 12045 9 3126 4 48
14 HINGOLI 12608 8688 8697 9 3911 4 60
15 AKOLA 16169 11373 11381 8 4788 7 74
16 SATARA 10607 8946 8954 8 1653 4 25
17 AMRAVATI 18234 12902 12908 6 5326 7 82
18 NANDURBAR 13988 9783 9789 6 4199 5 65
19 SANGLI 8583 6575 6581 6 2002 4 31
20 AURANGABAD 21040 13877 13882 5 7158 5 110
21 DHULE 16701 12176 12181 5 4520 10 70
22 GONDIA 11661 8960 8965 5 2696 5 41
23 NANDED 16553 11075 11080 5 5473 7 84
24 LATUR 24422 16620 16624 4 7798 6 120
25 SOLAPUR 18407 14233 14237 4 4170 6 64
26 RAIGAD 5824 4286 4289 3 1535 3 24
27 PALGHAR 9023 6684 6685 1 2338 4 36
28 PARBHANI 16096 12826 12827 1 3269 3 50
29 PUNE 12743 9458 9459 1 3284 5 51
30 RATNAGIRI 6666 5681 5682 1 984 1 15
31 THANE 4644 3549 3550 1 1094 1 17
32 KOLHAPUR 12528 10322 10322 0 2206 4 34
33 NAGPUR 10570 8715 8715 0 1855 2 29
34 SINDHUDURG 2101 1769 1769 0 332 0 5

Total 524880 372032 372336 304 152544 242 2347


